i) Exposure to currency risk

2016 2015

RMB’000 RMB’000

Assets/(Liabilities)
Cash and bank balances

 US$ 69,647 23,794

 HK$ 90 82

 RMB 2,952 1,634

 EUR$ 41 —

Trade and other receivables

 US$ 25,020 9,742

 RMB 1 1,050

Trade and other payables

 US$ (6) —

 HK$ (181,485) (89,896)

Bank loans

 US$ (46,855) —

 HK$ (156,538) —

Total assets
 US$ 94,667 33,536

 HK$ 90 82

 RMB 2,953 2,684

 EUR$ 41 —

Total liabilities
 US$ (46,861) —

 HK$ (338,023) (89,896)

KINGWORLD MEDICINES GROUP LIMITED152

Notes to the Financial Statements
(Expressed in Renminbi unless otherwise indicated)

32. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (Continued)

d) Currency risk (Continued)

ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit after tax (and retained profits)

and other components of consolidated equity in response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign

exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of the reporting period.

Increase/ Effect on Effect
(decrease) profit after on other
in foreign tax and components
exchange retained of

rates profits equity
RMB’000 RMB’000

At 31 December 2016
US$ 5% 2,390 —

(5%) (2,390) —

HK$ 5% (16,897) —

(5%) 16,897 —

RMB 5% 148 —

(5%) (148) —

EUR$ 5% 2
(5%) (2) —

At 31 December 2015

US$ 5% 1,677 —

(5%) (1,677) —

HK$ 5% (4,491) —

(5%) 4,491 —

RMB 5% 134 —

(5%) (134) —

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange rates had

occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to each of the Group entities’ exposure

to currency risk for non-derivative financial instruments in existence at that date, and that all other

variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in foreign

exchange rates over the period until end of next annual reporting period. Results of the analysis as

presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the effects on each of the Group entities’ profit